09-12-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF FORM PTO-1594 RECORDAT Patent and Trademark (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/5) TRAC Tab settings 101454562 documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trada 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): First Bank National Association n/k/a b. Bank Name: The HammerBlow Corporation **National Association** Internal Address:_ AUG 1 6 2000 □ Ass@ciation Street Address: 1000 First Street □ Individual(s) □ Limited Partne □ General Partnership City: Wausau State: WI Zip: 54403 □ Corporation-State **National Banking Association** Other □ Individual(s) citzenship ——— Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No □ Association □ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership Wisconsin □ Merger □ Assignment □ Other □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement
☐ Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a August 14, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or trademark B. Trademark Registration 1,468,027 923,108 A. Trademark Application No.(s) - NONE -Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations concerning document should be mailed: Rebecca L. Foley Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 65.00 16th Floor Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit Katten Muchin & Zavis Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 525 W. Monroe Chicago Stat IL _ZIP <u>60661</u> City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9/11/2000 NTHAI1 00000254 146**892**7 tatement and signature. 25,00 pp To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8/14/00 Rebecca L. Foley Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The HammerBlow Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("HammerBlow"), pledged and granted to First Bank National Association, a national banking association ("Lender"), a security interest in the property described in a security agreement dated April 30, 1996 ("Security Agreement"), which property includes general intangibles, including, without limitation, applications for patents, applications for trademarks, trademarks, trade names, copyrights, patents, inventions, and trade secrets; and

WHEREAS, HammerBlow executed a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated April 30, 1996, transferring the rights in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference, to Lender; and

WHEREAS, Lender has executed a Release of Security Agreement dated August 10, 2000, discharging the security interest in the property described in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Lender does, for recording purposes, hereby release and discharge the security interest, liens and all other rights it may have in the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, granted to it by HammerBlow pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated April 30, 1996, and which was recorded on July 30, 1996, at Reel 1486, Frame 0656, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION A/k/a U.S. Bunk Nutional Association

Name:

Ivallic. _____

Title: Vice President

Date: 8 1000

::ODMA\PCDOCS\MKE_SQL\319341\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0775

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registered	Goods
CROWN & Design	1,468,027	12-8-87	(INT. CL. 8) JACKS FOR LAND VEHICLES
HB & Design	923,108	11-2-71	(INT. CL. 12) SUSPENSION SYSTEMS FOR LAND
Design	723,100	11 2 71	VEHICLES; FRAMES FOR
			LAND VEHICLES;
			PARKING JACKS FOR
			TRAILERS; AND COUPLERS
			FOR TRAILERS

::ODMA\PCDOCS\MKE_SQL\319341\1

RECORDED: 08/16/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0776